THE UNIVERSITY OF

SOUTHERN MISSISSIPPL

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION UNIT
Enrollment by Ethnicity
Fall 2018-Sum 2019

American
Indian
Initial Licensure (BA, BS, BFA, BME) 2 .5%
Advanced Programs (MEd, MMEd, MS, PhD) 0 0%
Educational Leadership (MEd, EdS, EdD, 1 1%
PhD)

Library Science Licensure (MLIS) 0 0%
School Counseling (MEd) 1 2%
School Psychology (PhD) 0 0%
Alternate Route (MAT) 0 0%

TOTAL TEACHER EDUCATION

2
10

o O +» O

5%
5%
0%

0%
2%
0%
0%

47
43
40

13

9%
21%
29%

16%

20%

10%
7%

Hispanic

=

o O N O

3%
3%
1%

0%
3%
0%
0%

16

w

N B W O

e TR

3%
3%
2%

0%
5%
5%
5%

429
141
93

42
44
18
37

84%
68%
67%

84%
69%
85%
88%



THE UNIVERSITY OF

SOUTHERN MISSISSIPPL

e TR

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION UNIT
Enrollment by Ethnicity
Fall 2017-Sum 2018

American Hispanic
Indian
Initial Licensure (BA, BS, BFA, BME) 3 0% 5 1% 71 10% 18 3% 6 1% 608 86%
Advanced Programs (MEd, MMEd, MS, PhD) 0 0% 9 4% 45 20% 6 3% 4 2% 159 71%
Educational Leadership (MEd, EdS, EdD, 0 0% 0 0% 30 23% 1 1% 2 2% 96 74%
PhD)
Library Science Licensure (MLIS) 2 3% 1 1% 12 16% 2 3% 1 1% 56 76%
School Counseling (MEd) 1 1% 1 1% 17 22% 3 1% 3 4% 53 68%
School Psychology (PhD) 0 0% 1 4% 1 4% 1 4% 1 4% 19 83%
Alternate Route (MAT) 0 0% 0 0% 2 9% 1 5% 0 0% 19 86%
TOTAL TEACHER EDUCATION 6 0% 17 1% 178 14% 32 3% 17 1% 1010 80%



THE UNIVERSITY OF

SOUTHERN MISSISSIPPL

e TR

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION UNIT
Enrollment by Ethnicity
Fall 2016-Sum 2017

Hispanic
Initial Licensure (BA, BS, BFA, BME) 5 1% 51 8% 16 3% 11 2% 0 0% 554 87%
Advanced Programs (MEd, MMEd, MS, PhD) 8 4% 46  21% 1 0% 9 4% 0 0% 153 71%
Educational Leadership (MEd, EdS, EdD, 0 0% 38 25% 0 0% 9 6% 0 0% 108 70%
PhD)
Library Science Licensure (MLIS) 0 0% 9 12% 1 2% 4 7% 0 0% 45 76%
School Counseling (MEd) 0 0% 13 22% 0 0% 6 10% 0 0% 39 67%
School Psychology (PhD) 3 13% 1 4% 0 0% 1 4% 0 0% 19 79%
Alternate Route (MAT) 0 0% 4 16% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 21 84%
TOTAL TEACHER EDUCATION 16 1% 162 14% 18 2% 40 3% 0 0% 939 80%



