



## PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION UNIT Enrollment by Ethnicity Fall 2018-Sum 2019

	American Indian		Asian		Black		Hispanic		Multi		White	
Initial Licensure (BA, BS, BFA, BME)	2	.5%	2	.5%	47	9%	16	3%	16	3%	429	84%
Advanced Programs (MEd, MMEd, MS, PhD)	0	0%	10	5%	43	21%	6	3%	7	3%	141	68%
Educational Leadership (MEd, EdS, EdD, PhD)	1	1%	0	0%	40	29%	1	1%	3	2%	93	67%
Library Science Licensure (MLIS)	0	0%	0	0%	8	16%	0	0%	0	0%	42	84%
School Counseling (MEd)	1	2%	1	2%	13	20%	2	3%	3	5%	44	69%
School Psychology (PhD)	0	0%	0	0%	2	10%	0	0%	1	5%	18	85%
Alternate Route (MAT)	0	0%	0	0%	3	7%	0	0%	2	5%	37	88%
TOTAL TEACHER EDUCATION												





## PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION UNIT Enrollment by Ethnicity Fall 2017-Sum 2018

	American Indian		Asian		Black		Hispanic		Multi		White	
Initial Licensure (BA, BS, BFA, BME)	3	0%	5	1%	71	10%	18	3%	6	1%	608	86%
Advanced Programs (MEd, MMEd, MS, PhD)	0	0%	9	4%	45	20%	6	3%	4	2%	159	71%
Educational Leadership (MEd, EdS, EdD, PhD)	0	0%	0	0%	30	23%	1	1%	2	2%	96	74%
Library Science Licensure (MLIS)	2	3%	1	1%	12	16%	2	3%	1	1%	56	76%
School Counseling (MEd)	1	1%	1	1%	17	22%	3	4%	3	4%	53	68%
School Psychology (PhD)	0	0%	1	4%	1	4%	1	4%	1	4%	19	83%
Alternate Route (MAT)	0	0%	0	0%	2	9%	1	5%	0	0%	19	86%
TOTAL TEACHER EDUCATION	6	0%	17	1%	178	14%	32	3%	17	1%	1010	80%





## PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION UNIT Enrollment by Ethnicity Fall 2016-Sum 2017

	Asian		Black		Hispanic		Multi		Pacific		White	
Initial Licensure (BA, BS, BFA, BME)	5	1%	51	8%	16	3%	11	2%	0	0%	554	87%
Advanced Programs (MEd, MMEd, MS, PhD)	8	4%	46	21%	1	0%	9	4%	0	0%	153	71%
Educational Leadership (MEd, EdS, EdD, PhD)	0	0%	38	25%	0	0%	9	6%	0	0%	108	70%
Library Science Licensure (MLIS)	0	0%	9	12%	1	2%	4	7%	0	0%	45	76%
School Counseling (MEd)	0	0%	13	22%	0	0%	6	10%	0	0%	39	67%
School Psychology (PhD)	3	13%	1	4%	0	0%	1	4%	0	0%	19	79%
Alternate Route (MAT)	0	0%	4	16%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	21	84%
TOTAL TEACHER EDUCATION	16	1%	162	14%	18	2%	40	3%	0	0%	939	80%